Hennessy a quitclaim deed of an undivided one-half of said 
property; and the said Hennessy agrees to execute and 
deliver to said Edward G. Rogers a quitclaim deed of an 
undivided one-half of said property; and also, in further 
consideration of said deed, to pay said Rogers the sum of 
($2750.00) two thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars. 
This settlement to be in full of all claims in favor of said 
D. J. Hennessy and against one George V. Bacon and one 
George N. Chittenden growing or arising out of any contracts 
in regard to the sale or purchase of said land by said Hennessy